

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32389 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 32381 OF 2025

Nilesh Ravindra Haldankar

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

TV9 Marathi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Vinayak V. Katti, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks leave to carry out the amendments in the prayer clauses and valuation averments. The suit is presently under a lodging number. He is permitted to do so.
3. Time to remove office objections is extended by a period of two weeks from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]